

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8162/2019

Rakshpal Singh S/o Shri Murliram

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sultan Singh Kuri, Adv.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. SS Raghav, AAG.
For Respondent : Mr.Sandeep Pathak for NHAI.

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA**

Order

15/07/2019

Mr. SS Raghav, AAG states that he would obtain instructions and appear in this matter.

Mr.Sandeep Pathak, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of National Highway Authority of India.

Learned Counsel shall supply a copy of the petition to learned Counsel for the respondents.

List on 24.07.2019. Names of Mr. SS Raghav, AAG and Mr. Sandeep Pathak, Adv. be reflected in the cause list.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

(S. RAVINDRA BHAT),CJ