

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8162/2019

Rakshpal Singh S/o Shri Murliram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sultan Singh Kuri
For Respondent(s) : Mr. S.S. Raghav, AAG, Mr. Vartika for
Mr. Sandeep Pathak

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA**

Order

24/07/2019

State seeks two weeks time to file reply.

List after two weeks.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

(S. RAVINDRA BHAT),CJ

SUNIL SOLANKI /FATEH RAJ BOHRA/3

सत्यमेव जयते