

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8162/2019

Rakshpal Singh S/o Shri Murliram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None
For Respondent(s)	:	Dr. Ganesh Parihar, AAG with Mr. Samar Sharma Mr. Akshat Sharma for Mr. Sandeep Phatak

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

19/07/2023

1. Request for adjournment is made on behalf of Mr. Sandeep Phathak, counsel for the respondents on the ground that he is not well.
2. Prayer is granted.
3. The matter is adjourned to 19.08.2023.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ