

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8162/2019

Rakshpal Singh S/o Shri Murliram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sultan Singh Kuri
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Surendra Singh Naruka, A.A.G. Mr. Chinmaya Sharma, G.C. Mr. Arnav Singh for Mr. Sandeep Pathak

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

11/11/2024

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) is directed to submit the status report with regard to construction of the road in dispute and further as to whether any encroachment still exists on the road in dispute.

List the matter on 03.01.2025.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J