

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8162/2019

Rakshpal Singh S/o Shri Murliram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sultan Singh Kuri
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Chinmaya Sharma, Asstt.G.C. for Mr. S.S. Naruka, AAG Mr. Sandeep Pathak with Mr. Arnav Singh

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

15/01/2026

Learned counsel appearing for the National Highway Authority of India shall inform about the present status of NH-11 as to what steps have been taken for construction of the National Highway and the side roads and whether the encroachments have been removed.

Report relating to the same shall be filed before the next date.

List this case again on 16.02.2026.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACJ