

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8162/2019

Rakshpal Singh S/o Shri Murliram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sultan Singh Kuri with Mr. Prince Choudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sunil Nath Mr. Sandeep Pathak with Mr. Arnav Singh Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG Mr. Sachin Singh Rathore, AAAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

28/03/2026

An application (No.1/2026) has been moved by one M/s. RSWM Limited stating that in a list of encroachers placed on record in the present PIL on behalf of NHAI, without mentioning name of the Mill, it has been referred that the property of the applicant is treated as encroachment. The name of the Mill has been wrongly mentioned as *Dhaga* Mill.

Learned counsel also informs that a litigation is pending between the applicant and NHAI with regard to the concerned property before this Court in D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.14032/2012.

A copy of the application be served on the counsel for the NHAI, who would explain to this Court the reasons for mentioning the name wrongly in the list of encroachers and as to why, it was



not informed to the Court that there is a litigation pending between the NHA I and the concerned applicant and that there is an interim order operating as against NHA I.

List on 22.04.2026.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

N.GANDHI/RAJAT/19