

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ (PIL) Petition No. 8162/2019

Rakshpal Singh S/o Shri Murliram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prince Choudhary Mr. Rakesh Kuri
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Naruka,AAG with Mr. Sachin Singh Rathore AAAG Mr. Sandeep Pathak with Mr. Arnav Singh for NHA Mr. Rakesh Choudhary for UOI Mr. Sunil Nath and Mr. Arnav Sharma

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

22/04/2026

The compliance of order dated 28.03.2026 is awaited.

Learned counsel prays for time.

In the interest of justice, three days' further time is granted to file the affidavit with advance copy to the concerned relevant counsels.

List this case on 21.05.2026.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ