

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8162/2019
CNR: RJHC020389702019 | URN: CW / 14348U / 2019

Rakshpal Singh S/o Shri Murliram
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sultan Singh Kuri with Mr. Prince Choudhary.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, Additional Solicitor General assisted by Mr. Sandeep Pathak. Mr. Sachin Rathore on behalf of Mr. S.S. Naruka, AAG. Mr. Sunil Nath with Mr. Arnav Sharma.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

21/08/2026

Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the NHA I submits that out of 275 encroachments, 274 encroachments have already been removed from the National Highway starting from Jaipur to Reengus.

At this stage, counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that certain more encroachments are still existing along the service road.

In view of the above, the respondents - NHA I is directed to conduct a survey to ascertain whether any encroachments are still existing on either side of the highway service road and the NHA I shall submit a report before this Court indicating the number of encroachments, if any, found during the survey, along with its



[CW-8162/2019]

proposed action plan and timeline for removal of such encroachments.

List this matter on 01.10.2026.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

165/MG